ENEFI Asset Management Plc

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT

pursuant to the Capital Market Act and to Decree No: 24/2008. (VIII.15.) of the Minister of Finance.

ENEFI Asset Management Plc ("Company"), Csaba Soós and Ferenc Virág hereby informs its honourable Investors of the following:

An option agreement has been concluded between Csaba Soós and Ferenc Virág with the following content:

Vendor	Csaba Soós
Emptor	Ferenc Virág
Subject of option	200.000 ENEFI ordinary share
Purchase price	HUF 400 / share
Option fee	HUF 10 / share
Expiry of option	31/12/2024

The Company hereby highlights that no drawing took place and the parties shall publish information about the change of the ownership of the shares in a separate announcement.

Board of Directors

ENEFI Asset Management Plc Soós Csaba Ferenc Virág